for posting at this time for Fiscal Year 2026, as provided by law, for resident and nonresident tuition and 

mandatory fees for undergraduate, graduate, and professional programs. The guaranteed tuition rate of 

undergraduate resident tuition charged to students shall not exceed one hundred and fifteen percent (115%) 

of the nonguaranteed tuition rate charged students at the same institution. Institutions and governing boards 

will submit their requested increases for tuition and mandatory fees for Fiscal Year 2026 in June, after the 

higher education appropriation is known.

[...]

70 O.S. Section 3218.8, provides that the limits for undergraduate resident tuition and mandatory fees shall be 

less than the average of resident tuition and mandatory fees at peer institutions for each tier.  Guaranteed 

tuition shall not exceed one hundred and fifteen percent (115%) of the nonguaranteed tuition rate. 

Undergraduate nonresident tuition and mandatory fees shall be less than 105 percent (105%) of the average of 

nonresident tuition and mandatory fees at peer institutions for each tier. 

70 O. S Section 3218.9, provides that the limits for graduate resident and graduate nonresident tuition and